506143855 07/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6190586

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| HYUNDAI AUTOEVER TELEMATICS AMERICA, INC. | 06/23/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HYUNDAI AUTOEVER AMERICA, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10550 TALBERT AVE | |
| City: | FOUNTAIN VALLEY | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92708 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10589719 |
| Patent Number: | 10580238 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-480-1500 Phone:

Email: PTO-SL@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: DAN COHN

Address Line 1: **HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP**

Address Line 2: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 502167.238 & 502167.239 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **NICOLE ANDERSON** SIGNATURE: /Nicole Anderson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053152 FRAME: 0387 506143855

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hyundai AutoEver Telematics America, Inc. of Fountain Valley California, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of the United States of America, is an owner, by assignment, of Letters Patents of the United States of America having patent numbers 10,589,719, and 10,580,238; and

WHEREAS, Hyundai Autoever America, LLC of Fountain Valley California, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring Hyundai AutoEver Telematics America, Inc.'s entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and the inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, after good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hyundai AutoEver Telematics America, Inc. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents and the inventions described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Hyundai AutoEver Telematics America, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Hyundai AutoEver Telematics America, Inc. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Hyundai AutoEver Telematics America, Inc., has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

RECORDED: 07/08/2020

Name: Eun Jin Jung

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer, Hyundai AutoEver Telematics America, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 053152 FRAME: 0388